

AMENDMENTS TO LB568
(Amendments to E&R amendments, ER93)

Introduced by Pansing Brooks, 28.

1 1. Strike section 12.

2 2. On page 2, line 18, strike "habitually", show as stricken, and
3 insert "excessively".

4 3. On page 7, line 10, strike "habitually truant", show as stricken,
5 and insert "excessively absent", strike the underscored semicolon, and
6 reinstate the stricken "or school" and after the reinstated "school"
7 insert an underscored semicolon.

8 4. On page 8, strike beginning with "This" in line 13 through line
9 15.

10 5. On page 21, strike beginning with "make" in line 1 through the
11 first "to" in line 2, show as stricken, and insert "exhaust all available
12 and appropriate"; in line 2 strike "available" and show as stricken; in
13 line 4 after the period insert "The county attorney shall include in any
14 such petition a description of the efforts required by this subsection.
15 The efforts required by the county attorney by this subsection shall be
16 separate and distinct from the efforts required under subsection (2) of
17 section 79-209.", strike "describe", show as stricken, and insert
18 "provide"; and strike lines 6 through 11.

19 6. On page 40, in line 3, reinstate the stricken "and", and after
20 the reinstated "and" insert "excessive absenteeism"; and reinstate the
21 stricken matter beginning with "under" in line 3 through "43-247" in line
22 4.

23 7. Renumber the remaining sections and correct the repealer
24 accordingly.